Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

18.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
20.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16218/II—CJAN - 16218/II—CJAN - 16218/II—CJAN - 16218/II—C
21. Who among the following chairs the
meetings of the National Security
Council in India ?

(D) A. Jomini
24. Kautilya’s concept of Inter-state
relations was based on which of the
following theories ?
(A) Theory of Saptanga
(B) Mandala Theory
(C) Theory of Four Fold Army
(D) Sadgunya Theory
25. Military Industrial Complex
argument was delivered by whom in
his farewell address ?
(A) President Eisenhower
(B) President J.F. Kennedy
(C) President Ronald Reagan
(D) Henry Kissinger
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16218/II—CJAN - 16218/II—CJAN - 16218/II—CJAN - 16218/II—C
26. Non-alignment lost its relevance
after the :
(A) Sino-Indian Conflict, 1962

(d) (iv)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (iii) (i) (iv) (ii)
(B) (iv) (ii) (iii) (i)
(C) (ii) (iv) (i) (iii)
(D) (i) (iii) (ii) (iv)
30. (A)
(R)
(A)(A)(A)(A)
(R)(R)(R)(R)
(A) (A) (R)
(B) (A) (R)
(R) (A)
(C) (A) (R)
(D) (A) (R)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16218/II—CJAN - 16218/II—CJAN - 16218/II—CJAN - 16218/II—C
31. Identify the correct code for the
Assertion (A) and Reason (R) as
given below :

eventually come to believe it” ?
(A) Gobbles
(B) John Foster Dulles
(C) Andrew Gramico
(D) Anthony Eden
33. CTBT
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
34.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16218/II—CJAN - 16218/II—CJAN - 16218/II—CJAN - 16218/II—C
35. Which of the following North-East
states of India was first to face the
brow-brunt of ethnic insurgency ?

(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
39. -I -II
-I-I-I-I -II-II-II-II
(a) (i)
(b) (ii)
(c) (iii)
(d) (iv)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (ii) (iv) (iii) (i)
(B) (iv) (i) (ii) (iii)
(C) (i) (iii) (iv) (ii)
(D) (iii) (ii) (i) (iv)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16218/II—CJAN - 16218/II—CJAN - 16218/II—CJAN - 16218/II—C
40. Identify the correct code for the
Assertion (A) and Reason (R) as
given below :

41.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
42.
(A) 1975
(B)
(C)
(D)
43.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16218/II—CJAN - 16218/II—CJAN - 16218/II—CJAN - 16218/II—C
44. Who emphasised that “Pakistan,
Afghanistan and Central Asia
constitute a single region” ?

(A) (ii) (iv) (i) (iii)
(B) (iii) (i) (iv) (ii)
(C) (i) (iii) (ii) (iv)
(D) (iv) (ii) (iii) (i)
47. -I -II
-I-I-I-I -II-II-II-II
(a) (i)
(b) (ii)
(c) (iii)
(d) (iv)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (ii) (iv) (i) (iii)
(B) (iii) (i) (iv) (ii)
(C) (i) (iii) (ii) (iv)
(D) (iv) (ii) (iii) (i)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16218/II—CJAN - 16218/II—CJAN - 16218/II—CJAN - 16218/II—C
48. The theory of nuclear deterrence is
useful because :
(A) Helps to avoid war between